Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council Finance Committee Motions for the April 14, 2025, SONC Board Meeting

1. SONC February 2025 Monthly Expenditure Report (From Committee)

A motion to approve the Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council's (SONC) Monthly Expenditure Report (MER) for the period ending February 28, 2025.

2. SONC Movie in the Park (MITP) June 2025 Event (From Floor)

A motion to approve the expenditure of up to \$4,900 for SONC's Summer Series Movies in the Park MITP) screening at the Van Nuys Sherman Oaks War Memorial Park on Saturday, June 28, 2025. Funds will go towards film rental/licensing fees, projection services, and family friendly activities. Funding will also be used to acquire SONC branded promotional materials, SONC printed materials, and event logistical support.

3. SONC Movie in the Park (MITP) July 2025 Event (From Floor)

A motion to approve the expenditure of up to \$4,900 for SONC's Summer Series Movies in the Park MITP) screening at the Van Nuys Sherman Oaks War Memorial Park on Saturday, July 26, 2025. Funds will go towards film rental/licensing fees, projection services, and family friendly activities. Funding will also be used to acquire SONC branded promotional materials, SONC printed materials, and event logistical support.

4. Renew Canva Pro License for FY 2025-2026 (From Floor)

A motion to approve the expenditure of \$130 to purchase one (1) Canva Pro license under the EmpowerLA team account.

5. Renew Zoom License for FY2025-2026 (From Floor)

A motion to approve the expenditure of up to \$500 to renew SONC's Zoom license under the EmpowerLA team account.

6. Permits for use of the Sherman Oaks East Valley Adult Center (SOEVAC), Auditorium, Building A, for SONC Board Meetings (From Floor)

A motion to approve the expenditure of up to \$1000 for permits to use the Sherman Oaks East Valley Adult Center (SOEVAC) auditorium for SONC Board meetings, July through December 2025.

7. Neighborhood Council Budget Day Contribution (From Floor)

A motion to approve the expenditure of up to \$1000 from the Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council's (SONC) FY2025 budget to fund a contribution to the Neighborhood Council Budget Day.

8. City of Los Angeles Congress of Neighborhoods Event Contribution (From Floor) A motion to approve the expenditure of up to \$1000 from the Sherman Oaks Neighborhood council's (SONC) FY2025 budget to fund a contribution to the City of Los Angeles Congress of Neighborhoods.